

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 194 OF 1995

The State of MaharashtraAppellant

Vs.

Raghunath Mahadeo Patil and orsRespondents

Mr. D. J. Haldankar AGP for the appellant
Mr. Rameshwar Gite h/f Mr. Hiten Raut, Mr. Sushant Tare, Ms.
Pratiksha Shelke for respondent nos. 2, 3A, 3D and 3E

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 5th DECEMBER 2024.

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2024.12.06
10:04:23
+0530

ORDER:

1. Since the respondents are represented through advocate, office is directed to add the second appeal to the weekly final hearing board on 12th December 2024.
2. Learned AGP and learned advocate for the respondents are permitted to take photocopy from the Court copies on payment of necessary charges.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]