

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 194 OF 1995

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 30990 OF 2025
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 30998 OF 2025
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 30994 OF 2025
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 30985 OF 2025
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 30997 OF 2025

The State of Maharashtra ... Appellant/Applicant

Vs.

Raghunath Mahadeo Patil and Ors... Respondents

Mr. D. J. Haldankar for the Applicants.

Mr. Rameshwar Gite for the Respondents.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 17th SEPTEMBER 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned AGP seeks time to carry out amendment in the applications. Leave granted. Amendment to be carried out within two weeks.

2. Stand over to 8th October 2025.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]