

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 194 OF 1995  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 30998 OF 2025**

The State of Maharashtra ... Appellant/Applicant  
vs.

Raghunath Mahadeo Patil(Deceased)and ... Respondents  
Ors

Mr. D.J. Haldankar, AGP for the Appellant-State  
Mr. Rameshwar Gite for the Respondent.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.  
DATED : 6<sup>th</sup> MAY 2026**

**ORDER:**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 30998 OF 2025**

1. By way of last chance two weeks time is granted to supply copies, failing which the interim application will stand dismissed without further reference to the court. If copies are supplied, office shall issue notice to the respondents.
2. Notice is made returnable on 1<sup>st</sup> July 2026.

**(GAURI GODSE, J.)**